PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2607921

ſ					1
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
EDWARD T. MEISSNE	D	N	lame	11/08/2013	
RANDY M. KLIBOWITZ				11/08/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	COLOR INK, INC.				
Street Address:	W250 N6681 HWY J				
Internal Address:	PO BOX 360				
City:	SUSSEX				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	53089				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 29467		641			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (262)783-1211 Phone: 262-783-1300					¢ 10,00
Email: rkmippatent@rkmiplaw.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Conespondent Name. RTAN RROWINGLE & WIAMON, 0.0.					
Address Line 1: PO BOX 26618 Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53226					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			9653.22130-DES		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			LAURA A. DABLE		
Signature:			/Laura A. Dable/		
Date:			11/08/2013		
Total Attachments: 1 source=131108 Executed Assignment#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, We, Edward T. Meissner and Randy M. Klibowitz, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Color Ink, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Shelving Unit, as described in application Serial No. 29/467,641 filed 20 September 2013, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this <u>NH</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2013. Show 2 Mars

Edward T. Meissner

STATE OF <u>Visconsin</u>)) SS COUNTY OF <u>Naulicel</u>)

Personally came before me this 200 day of 200, 2013, the above named Edward T. Meissner, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public <u>Hama A. Dabu</u> My Commission Expires <u>PERMANENT COMMISSION</u>

SEAL

Signed, sealed and delivered this <u>*F*</u> day of <u>*N* øv</u>, 2013.

Randy M. Klibowitz

STATE OF <u>Wisconsin</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Wankesha</u>) SS

Personally came before me this _____ day of ______, 2013, the above named Randy M. Klibowitz, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public James A. Dash My Commission Expires ______ PERMANENT COMMISSION

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 11/08/2013